At March 31, 2001, we had a net tangible book value of $96,702 or  approximately
$0.003 per share of common stock.  Net tangible book value per share  represents
the amount of our total tangible assets less our total  liabilities,  divided by
the number of shares of common stock  outstanding.  After  giving  effect to the
receipt of the  estimated  net proceeds  from our sale of the offering  price of
$.90 per unit (after  deducting  underwriting  discounts and estimated  offering
expenses  payable by us) the net tangible book value as of March 31, 2001, would
have been approximately $17,466,702 or $.34 per share of common stock.

   17

Edgar Filing: NEW MILLENNIUM MEDIA INTERNATIONAL INC - Form POS AM

15

This would  represent an immediate  increase in the net tangible  book value per
share  of  common  stock  of $.337 to  existing  shareholders  and an  immediate
dilution  of $.66  per  share  to new  investors  purchasing  our  units  in the
offering.  Dilution is  determined  by  subtracting  net tangible book value per
share after the offering from the offering price to investors.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed offering price per share of common
   stock contained in our unit   $1.00
Net tangible book value per share of common stock
   before the offering   $0.003
Increase attributable to new investors   $0.337

Proforma net tangible book value after the offering   $0.34
Dilution to new investors   $0.66

Percentage of dilution to new investors   66%

The following table summarizes the number of shares of common stock newly issued
under this  Registration  Statement.  The table  reflects  1,000,000  commitment
warrants at $.30 a share and 19,000,000 shares at $1.00.

The table,  with respect to new investors,  gives effect to 20,000,000 shares as
if issued June 30, 2000.

   Share Purchased Consideration Paid Average Price
   Number   Percentage   Amount  Percentage Per Share
   ------   ----------   ------  --------------------

Existing Shareholders  30,284,314   60.23   $ 2,820,135   .09
New Investors   20,000,000   39.77   $20,000,000   1.00
   ----------   -----------
Total   50,284,314   100.00%   $22,820,135   .45

ITEM 7.   SELLING SECURITY HOLDERS

The following  table provides  certain  information  with respect to the selling
shareholders'  beneficial ownership of our common stock as of the date of filing
the registration  statement (pre split number of shares) and as adjusted to give
effect to the sale of all of the shares offered  hereby.  Other than  Investment
Management of America,  Inc., none of the selling  shareholders  currently is an
affiliate  of ours  and  none of them has had a  material  relationship  with us